## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THIN FILM ELECTRONICS ASA	07/11/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THIN FILM OLDCO ASA
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1677 Vika
City:	Oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0120

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10289419

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)205-8050

 Phone:
 703-205-8000

 Email:
 mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3672-0150P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Mutter

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026897 FRAME: 0430 \$40,00 102894



Attorney Docket No. 3672-0150P

Advokatfirma Ræder DA Postboks 2944 Solli 0230 OSLO

Your ref. Lise Vestby Our ref.

1521/11 SB-NSH

Date

2011-08-02

### **CONFIRMATION**

THIN FILM ELECTRONICS ASA, organization number 981 201 825 was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 3 November 1999.

The following business address and postal address were registered:

Business address:

Støperigaten 2

0250 OSLO

Municipality:

OSLO

Postal address:

P.O. Box 1872 Vika

0124 OSLO

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 24 May 2006 the following change regarding the business address was registered:

Business address:

Chr Frederiksplass 6 Oslo Atrium

0154 OSLO

Municipality:

OSLO

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 11 July 2006 the following change regarding the name and the postal address were registered:

Name:

THIN FILM OLDCO ASA

Postal address:

P.O. Box 1677 Vika

0120 OSLO

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 13 March 2007 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from THIN FILM OLDCO ASA to THIN FILM OLDCO AS.

**REEL: 026897 FRAME: 0431** 

In the same notification the following change regarding the business address was registered:

Business address:

Torggata 2-4-6

0181 OSLO

Municipality:

OSLO

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the business address or the postal address.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 September 2010 **THIN FILM OLDCO AS** was dissolved for merger with **OPTICOM AS**, organization number 871 093 482.

As a result of the merger, notification was given that **THIN FILM OLDCO AS** was struck off the Register of Business Enterprises on 1 December 2010.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 30 September 2010 **OPTICOM AS** was dissolved for merger with **FAST SEARCH & TRANSFER AS**, organization number 979 158 831.

As a result of the merger, notification was given that **OPTICOM AS**, organization number 871 093 482 was struck off the Register of Business Enterprises on 4 December 2010.

The mergers were completed in accordance with the provisions in Chapter 13 of the Norwegian Private Limited Companies Act.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 10 December 2010 **FAST SEARCH & TRANSFER AS**, organization number 979 158 831 changed the name to **MICROSOFT DEVELOPMENT CENTER NORWAY AS**.

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen
THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Geir Andreassen Group Manager BRAWWING STATE OF THE BRAWWING STATE OF THE

Nunc S. Haraldsen

Executive Officer

Notary Public

for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

PATENT REEL: 026897 FRAME: 0432

**RECORDED: 09/13/2011**